 Committee Chairperson Forest McClintock congratulated the Police Force for the 

Borough on a job well done especially regarding the recent drug arrests. 

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Connie Benware reported the electric and sewer late notices 

were mailed on Monday, October 6, 2014.  The electric department sent 135 (one 

hundred thirty-five) letters while the sewer department sent 74 (seventy-four) letters. 

 Joe Benware spoke about the meeting with Diversified Technology regarding an upgrade 

to the billing system that would allow a customer to pay bill on line and other benefits.